
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1840
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2015
Increase in Tatkal Quota
Gautam Shri Satish Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to increase tatkal quota for reservation of berths in trains;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) No, Madam. At present, there is no such proposal under consideration of Ministry of Railways.
(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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